Ribbon Winners

Results of the 3rd Competition March 21, 2024

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Pictorial
1ST  JustHold On Kiad Lori 22
2ND  Bridge_Over_Glacier Eng Raymond 20.5
Nature
1ST Loon Family On Guard Morrison Melanie 25.5
2ND  Camouflaged Screech Murray Liz 23.5
2ND  Red Tailed Hunter Murray Liz 23.5
3RD  Mating Mallards Morrison Melanie 23
3RD  Slugin the Fungi Scanlon Tracey 23
HM Heron catching a fish Morrison Melanie 22.5
HM Heron Scanlon Tracey 22.5

Natural Things

1ST  Chickadee Sparkle Kidd Lori 23
1ST Get away from my birdseed Forber Andrew 23
2ND  AbraCadabraYouAreNow_a_Mouse Sati Marwan 21
3RD  strong & upright Olejarz Leslie 20.5
HM Downy Woodpecker Eng Raymond 20
Landscape
1ST  Trees at Rivers Edge Kidd Lori 23
2ND  Desert sunrise Pickard Linda 22.5

3RD Kakadu wetland Pickard Linda 20.5



DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Pictorial
1ST  Champion on the Go Benadova Dana 23
2ND  Guardians of the Galaxy Benadova Dana 22.5
3RD  Taste of Winning Benadova Dana 22
3RD  Canadiana Zimnicki Aneta 22
HM Arusha Roadside Market Hilliard Linda 21.5
Nature
1ST  Mountain goat couple Dion Paule 25.5
2ND  Great Horned Owl flying Dion Paule 24.5

Natural Things

1ST  Redtail hawk taking flight Dion Paule 23

2ND  Great Egret Taking Off Hilliard Linda 21
Creative

1ST We are in the Matrix Zimnicki Aneta 25

2ND  Light Painting Zimnicki Aneta 23.5



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

1ST
1ST
2ND
3RD
3RD
3RD
3RD
3RD
HM
HM
HM
HM

1ST
2ND
3RD
3RD
HM

HM

1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

1ST

1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

HM

Seattle Skyline

Wolf Portrait

Kitty

Heading for a Warm Barn
Cruising Down the River
Light shadow

Adobe style

Man and his steed
Truck fixer upper
Huskies waiting to run
Homage to Eva

Out from the spray

Hummingbird at Play
Northern Parula
Georgian Bay Geology
Maidenhair Spleenwort
Gullsonlce

Leopard and Curious Cub

Cormorant by the Water
Grebes Family at Rest
Snowy Owl

Backyard visitor

West of Sasktoon

Lensball Magic

Watching the world change
Complimentary Iris X-rays
Mosaic Water Lilies

Flower Circle

Clow
Duong
McNeil-Smith
Penty
Bateman
Donaldson
Donaldson
Datta
MacDonald
Donaldson
Datta

Datta

Negri
Penty
Clow
MacDonald
Jones
Cumming

Negri
Negri
Bateman
Griesser

Cumming

Holmes

McNeil-Smith

Clow
Duong
Holmes

David
SangS.
Hilarie
David
Robert
Pat

Pat
Pradipta
Cathleen
Pat
Pradipta
Pradipta

Cid
David
David
Cathleen
Myra
Lorry

Cid

Cid
Robert
Patricia

Lorry

Leonie
Hilarie
David
SangsS.
Leonie

24

24

23
225
22.5
225
22.5
225
21.5
21.5
21.5
21.5

23
22
21.5
215
20
20

25
24.5
23.5

23

21.5

26

24

23
22.5
22.5



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

1ST
1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

HM

1ST
2ND
3RD
3RD
3RD
3RD
HM
HM
HM
HM

1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

HM

1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
2ND

1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

Peggy's Cove Lighthouse at Night
M City Tower

Leaf floating on algae

Casey

Dog Fountain

Tuning out static

Howler Monkey

Broad Leaf Arrow & Bee
Common Loon with Catch
Female Lion

Cormorant Surfacing with Catch
Red-winged Blackbird on Sunflo
Cheetah Hunting

Pine Marten In Winter

Great Egret

Red Admiral on Cone Flower

Gypsy Horse in the Snow
Thisis my land

Monarch on Buddleja
The Beauty of Erosion
Male Cairns Birdwing

Sunset from Icy Vantage Point
A Crisp Ontario Spring Morning
Power Of The Wind

Waves crashing on Black beach
Waiting for the tide

Mississauga Growth

My Big Break

Hazy Dream of Nova Scotia
Graffiti Queen

Weiler
Feraco
Laezza
DiLecce
Feraco
DiLecce

DiLecce
Thomson
Matta
Clarke
Fiacconi
Feraco
Clarke
Metcalfe
Hawkins
Colonna

Wiesner
Baron
Colonna
Perkins
Hawkins

Fiacconi
Fiacconi
Metcalfe
Laezza
Baron

Weiler
Lemiski
Weiler
Clarke

Garry
Mike
Michael
Joe
Mike
Joe

Joe

Brien

Sophie

Jon

Eros

Mike

Jon

Lori

Sandra

John (Giovanni)

Linda

Corinne

John (Giovanni)
Janice

Sandra

Eros
Eros
Lori
Michael
Corinne

Garry
Michael
Garry
Jon

25.5
25,5
25
24.5
24
24

24.5
24
23.5
23.5
23.5
23.5
23
23
23
23

25,5
25
24
23
23

245

24.5

245
22
22

23
22.5
22
21



Current Month

Scoreboard

Results of the 3rd Competition March 21, 2024

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Melanie Morrison 71
Lori Kidd 68
Tracey Scanlon 67.5
Andrew Forber 67
Liz Murray 65.5
Raymond Eng 61.5
Marwan Sati 61
Leslie Olejarz 58
Linda Pickard 43

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Paule Dion 73
Aneta Zimnicki 70.5
Dana Benadova 67.5
Linda Hilliard 61.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Cid Negri 72.5
Leonie Holmes 70
Sang S. Duong 68.5
David Clow 68.5
Hilarie McNeil-Smith 67.5
Pat Donaldson 66.5
Pradipta Datta 65.5
Robert Bateman 65
David Penty 65
Cathleen MacDonald 64.5
Lorry Cumming 63
Audrey Cherevaty 57.5
Myra Jones 57
Patricia Griesser 435

Vida Tirilis 21.5



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Joe DilLecce 73
Mike Feraco 73
Eros Fiacconi 72.5
Garry Weiler 70.5
Corinne Baron 70
Lori Metcalfe 70
John (Giovanni) Colonna 68.5
Michael Lemiski 68.5
Sophie Matta 68
Janice Perkins 67.5
Jon Clarke 67.5
Michael Laezza 67
Linda Wiesner 66.5
Brien Thomson 65.5
Sandra Hawkins 65
Gerard Baron 64.5

David Jackman 60.5



Year to Date

Scoreboard

Combined Results of the 1%, 2" and 3" Competitions

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Andrew Forber 204.5
Tracey Scanlon 202.5
Lori Kidd 196.5
Melanie Morrison 191
Leslie Olejarz 179
Liz Murray 173.5
Raymond Eng 120
Bill Kovessy 69
Marwan Sati 61
Linda Pickard 43
Shane Rao Sinclair 23

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Paule Dion 219
Dana Benadova 204.5
Aneta Zimnicki 204.5
Linda Hilliard 182.5
Suman Kathuria 66.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

David Clow 210.5
Leonie Holmes 208.5
Cid Negri 208
Hilarie McNeil-Smith 207.5
Pradipta Datta 201.5
David Penty 198.5
Sang S. Duong 197.5
Cathleen MacDonald 191
Audrey Cherevaty 181.5
Myra Jones 176
Patricia Griesser 173
Vida Tirilis 154
Robert Bateman 129.5
Pat Donaldson 127.5
Headley Brown 126

Lorry Cumming 125



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Garry Weiler 224
Mike Feraco 219.5
Eros Fiacconi 218
Michael Lemiski 212
Jon Clarke 211
Joe DilLecce 211
Lori Metcalfe 211
Michael Laezza 205.5
John (Giovanni) Colonna 201.5
Sophie Matta 200.5
Linda Wiesner 200
Corinne Baron 199
Brien Thomson 198
Sandra Hawkins 197
Janice Perkins 193.5
Gerard Baron 192
David Jackman 192

Kevin White 66



