

Ribbon Winners

Results of the 3rd Competition March 21, 2024

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Pictorial

1ST	Just Hold On	Kidd	Lori	22
2ND	Bridge_Over_Glacier	Eng	Raymond	20.5

Nature

1ST	Loon Family On Guard	Morrison	Melanie	25.5
2ND	Camouflaged Screech	Murray	Liz	23.5
2ND	Red Tailed Hunter	Murray	Liz	23.5
3RD	Mating Mallards	Morrison	Melanie	23
3RD	Slug in the Fungi	Scanlon	Tracey	23
HM	Heron catching a fish	Morrison	Melanie	22.5
HM	Heron	Scanlon	Tracey	22.5

Natural Things

1ST	Chickadee Sparkle	Kidd	Lori	23
1ST	Get away from my birdseed	Forber	Andrew	23
2ND	AbraCadabraYouAreNow_a_Mouse	Sati	Marwan	21
3RD	strong & upright	Olejarz	Leslie	20.5
HM	Downy Woodpecker	Eng	Raymond	20

Landscape

1ST	Trees at Rivers Edge	Kidd	Lori	23
2ND	Desert sunrise	Pickard	Linda	22.5
3RD	Kakadu wetland	Pickard	Linda	20.5

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Pictorial

1ST	Champion on the Go	Benadova	Dana	23
2ND	Guardians of the Galaxy	Benadova	Dana	22.5
3RD	Taste of Winning	Benadova	Dana	22
3RD	Canadiana	Zimnicki	Aneta	22
HM	Arusha Roadside Market	Hilliard	Linda	21.5

Nature

1ST	Mountain goat couple	Dion	Paule	25.5
2ND	Great Horned Owl flying	Dion	Paule	24.5

Natural Things

1ST	Red tail hawk taking flight	Dion	Paule	23
2ND	Great Egret Taking Off	Hilliard	Linda	21

Creative

1ST	We are in the Matrix	Zimnicki	Aneta	25
2ND	Light Painting	Zimnicki	Aneta	23.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Pictorial

1ST	Seattle Skyline	Clow	David	24
1ST	Wolf Portrait	Duong	Sang S.	24
2ND	Kitty	McNeil-Smith	Hilarie	23
3RD	Heading for a Warm Barn	Penty	David	22.5
3RD	Cruising Down the River	Bateman	Robert	22.5
3RD	Light shadow	Donaldson	Pat	22.5
3RD	Adobe style	Donaldson	Pat	22.5
3RD	Man and his steed	Datta	Pradipta	22.5
HM	Truck fixer upper	MacDonald	Cathleen	21.5
HM	Huskies waiting to run	Donaldson	Pat	21.5
HM	Homage to Eva	Datta	Pradipta	21.5
HM	Out from the spray	Datta	Pradipta	21.5

Nature

1ST	Hummingbird at Play	Negri	Cid	23
2ND	Northern Parula	Penty	David	22
3RD	Georgian Bay Geology	Clow	David	21.5
3RD	Maidenhair Spleenwort	MacDonald	Cathleen	21.5
HM	Gulls on Ice	Jones	Myra	20
HM	Leopard and Curious Cub	Cumming	Lorry	20

Natural Things

1ST	Cormorant by the Water	Negri	Cid	25
2ND	Grebes Family at Rest	Negri	Cid	24.5
3RD	Snowy Owl	Bateman	Robert	23.5
HM	Backyard visitor	Griesser	Patricia	23

Landscape

1ST	West of Saskatoon	Cumming	Lorry	21.5
-----	-------------------	---------	-------	------

Creative

1ST	Lensball Magic	Holmes	Leonie	26
2ND	Watching the world change	McNeil-Smith	Hilarie	24
3RD	Complimentary Iris X-rays	Clow	David	23
HM	Mosaic Water Lilies	Duong	Sang S.	22.5
HM	Flower Circle	Holmes	Leonie	22.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Pictorial

1ST	Peggy's Cove Lighthouse at Night	Weiler	Garry	25.5
1ST	M City Tower	Feraco	Mike	25.5
2ND	Leaf floating on algae	Laezza	Michael	25
3RD	Casey	DiLecce	Joe	24.5
HM	Dog Fountain	Feraco	Mike	24
HM	Tuning out static	DiLecce	Joe	24

Nature

1ST	Howler Monkey	DiLecce	Joe	24.5
2ND	Broad Leaf Arrow & Bee	Thomson	Brien	24
3RD	Common Loon with Catch	Matta	Sophie	23.5
3RD	Female Lion	Clarke	Jon	23.5
3RD	Cormorant Surfacing with Catch	Fiacconi	Eros	23.5
3RD	Red-winged Blackbird on Sunflo	Feraco	Mike	23.5
HM	Cheetah Hunting	Clarke	Jon	23
HM	Pine Marten In Winter	Metcalfe	Lori	23
HM	Great Egret	Hawkins	Sandra	23
HM	Red Admiral on Cone Flower	Colonna	John (Giovanni)	23

Natural Things

1ST	Gypsy Horse in the Snow	Wiesner	Linda	25.5
2ND	This is my land	Baron	Corinne	25
3RD	Monarch on Buddleja	Colonna	John (Giovanni)	24
HM	The Beauty of Erosion	Perkins	Janice	23
HM	Male Cairns Birdwing	Hawkins	Sandra	23

Landscape

1ST	Sunset from Icy Vantage Point	Fiacconi	Eros	24.5
1ST	A Crisp Ontario Spring Morning	Fiacconi	Eros	24.5
1ST	Power Of The Wind	Metcalfe	Lori	24.5
2ND	Waves crashing on Black beach	Laezza	Michael	22
2ND	Waiting for the tide	Baron	Corinne	22

Creative

1ST	Mississauga Growth	Weiler	Garry	23
2ND	My Big Break	Lemiski	Michael	22.5
3RD	Hazy Dream of Nova Scotia	Weiler	Garry	22
HM	Graffiti Queen	Clarke	Jon	21

Current Month

Scoreboard

Results of the 3rd Competition March 21, 2024

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Melanie	Morrison	71
Lori	Kidd	68
Tracey	Scanlon	67.5
Andrew	Forber	67
Liz	Murray	65.5
Raymond	Eng	61.5
Marwan	Sati	61
Leslie	Olejarz	58
Linda	Pickard	43

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Paule	Dion	73
Aneta	Zimnicki	70.5
Dana	Benadova	67.5
Linda	Hilliard	61.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Cid	Negri	72.5
Leonie	Holmes	70
Sang S.	Duong	68.5
David	Clow	68.5
Hilarie	McNeil-Smith	67.5
Pat	Donaldson	66.5
Pradipta	Datta	65.5
Robert	Bateman	65
David	Penty	65
Cathleen	MacDonald	64.5
Lorry	Cumming	63
Audrey	Cherevaty	57.5
Myra	Jones	57
Patricia	Griesser	43.5
Vida	Tirilis	21.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Joe	DiLecce	73
Mike	Feraco	73
Eros	Fiacconi	72.5
Garry	Weiler	70.5
Corinne	Baron	70
Lori	Metcalfe	70
John (Giovanni)	Colonna	68.5
Michael	Lemiski	68.5
Sophie	Matta	68
Janice	Perkins	67.5
Jon	Clarke	67.5
Michael	Laezza	67
Linda	Wiesner	66.5
Brien	Thomson	65.5
Sandra	Hawkins	65
Gerard	Baron	64.5
David	Jackman	60.5

Year to Date

Scoreboard

Combined Results of the 1st, 2nd and 3rd Competitions

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Andrew	Forber	204.5
Tracey	Scanlon	202.5
Lori	Kidd	196.5
Melanie	Morrison	191
Leslie	Olejarz	179
Liz	Murray	173.5
Raymond	Eng	120
Bill	Kovessy	69
Marwan	Sati	61
Linda	Pickard	43
Shane	Rao Sinclair	23

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Paule	Dion	219
Dana	Benadova	204.5
Aneta	Zimnicki	204.5
Linda	Hilliard	182.5
Suman	Kathuria	66.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

David	Clow	210.5
Leonie	Holmes	208.5
Cid	Negri	208
Hilarie	McNeil-Smith	207.5
Pradipta	Datta	201.5
David	Penty	198.5
Sang S.	Duong	197.5
Cathleen	MacDonald	191
Audrey	Cherevaty	181.5
Myra	Jones	176
Patricia	Griesser	173
Vida	Tirilis	154
Robert	Bateman	129.5
Pat	Donaldson	127.5
Headley	Brown	126
Lorry	Cumming	125

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Garry	Weiler	224
Mike	Feraco	219.5
Eros	Fiacconi	218
Michael	Lemiski	212
Jon	Clarke	211
Joe	DiLecce	211
Lori	Metcalfe	211
Michael	Laezza	205.5
John (Giovanni)	Colonna	201.5
Sophie	Matta	200.5
Linda	Wiesner	200
Corinne	Baron	199
Brien	Thomson	198
Sandra	Hawkins	197
Janice	Perkins	193.5
Gerard	Baron	192
David	Jackman	192
Kevin	White	66